

The New York Stallion Stakes Series Series 2026 (Foals of 2024)





(Progeny of Registered New York Stallions)

Foals need not be New York-Bred to be eligible

Nominations must be postmarked no Later than Feb. 15, 2024

By subscription of a fee of **\$2,500** or the **Stallion's Advertised Stud Fee**** (*Whichever is Higher*), 50% of which is due no later than Wednesday, Feb 15, 2024, with the balance to be paid no later than Monday, July 3, 2024. No supplementary nominations will be accepted. Prepayment is permitted at any time. All amounts to be paid in U.S. Dollars.

Name of Stallion	2024 Stud Fee	50% of Fee
	Total:	
	10tut.	

Make checks payable to:

New York Thoroughbred Breeders, Inc. P.O. Box 5120 Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

**If the Stud Fee is "PRIVATE", the 2024 Stud Fee Information must be presented to The New York Stallion Stakes Series. Along with this nomination, the 2024 Stud Fee Information should be on Letterhead signed by the Stallion Manager this information will not be divulged to anyone, rather it is for our records.

The undersigned hereby agrees that payment of the entire fee due, \$2,500 or the **Stallion's Advertised Stud Fee**** (*Whichever is Higher*), if not enclosed herewith, will be made in two equal payments with 50% due with this nomination on Feb. 15, 2024 and the remaining 50% due on July 3, 2024, pre-payable at any time with the amount paid here applied to the final payment. The nominator agrees to make each such payment notwithstanding the death, transfer, sale or incapacity of the Stallion nominated hereby and that the nomination is accepted subject to all terms and conditions set forth on the reverse hereof.

(Please Print) The Stallion Owner or the Stallion Manager's Name:	
(Required) Signature:	
Permanent Address:	
Telephone:	Fax:
Location of Stallion:	

Return this original along with your check - Please keep make a copy for your records

Weights by The New York Racing Association Inc. Racing Secretary

The monies together with all Stallion Nominating Fees, Eligibility Payments, Entry and Starting Fees to be divided:

Fillies	Condition	Distance	Colts & Geldings	Condition	Distance
Fall/Winter of 2026	F2YO	7 Furlongs	Fall/Winter of 2026	F2YO	7 Furlongs
Spring of 2026	F3YO	6 1/2 Furlongs	Spring of 2026	F3YO	6 1/2 Furlongs
Spring of 2026	F3YO	7 Furlongs {Turf}	Spring of 2026	F3YO	7 Furlongs {Turf}
Summer of 2026	F3YO	1 Mile {Turf}	Summer of 2026	F3YO	1 Mile {Turf}

"The New York Stallion Stakes Series" (the "Stallion Stakes Series") is an enterprise jointly administered and operated by the New York Thoroughbred Breeders, Inc. ("NYTB") and the New York Racing Association, Inc. ("NYRA").

Eligibility for participation in the Stallion Stakes Series is contingent upon full payment of the required Nomination Fee. Eligibility shall be revoked if payments are not made by the required deadlines. Foals will not be eligible for nomination unless the Sire of the Foal was nominated in the year the Foal was conceived (2024).

Stallions nominated to the Stallion Stakes Series include only Stallions for which the entire Nomination Fee shall have been paid. The Stallion Stakes Series reserves the right to revoke the eligibility of any horse nominated in the event the Stallion siring such horse has not completed payment of such fee. The Stallion Stakes Series reserves the right to cancel, postpone or change the conditions of all or any part of the Stallion Stakes Series, including limiting the number of starters per race without liability except for the return of Nomination Fees paid in the event the entire Stallion Stakes Series is canceled.

Nominations are made with the express understanding that said nomination does not assure stall space for horses nominated. Nominations are subject to the rules and regulations NYTB, NYRA, and the New York State Gaming Commission ("Gaming Commission"). Nominations and entries in any race are accepted on the condition that all claims and objections arising out of the races with respect to any interpretation of any rules or conditions of the races or otherwise shall be decided by the Gaming Commission or the Stewards of such meeting, and such decision upon all points shall be final. If entry is drawn on also eligible list by preference conditions, the entry fee will be refunded. All entry fees and nomination fees must be paid for a horse to be eligible to run.

The Stallion Stakes Series may desire to televise, broadcast and/or record (on film or tape) the races and the activities incident to them, and to broadcast, exhibit and/or exploit same by any means now or hereafter known. All nominations are accepted only on the condition that the Stallion Stakes Series further reserves all rights in connection with the foregoing. The Stallion Stakes Series further reserves all rights to advertise the Stallion Stakes Series in any manner it deems appropriate, including the use of the names and likenesses of nominated Stallions and their progeny. The nominator hereby expressly and irrevocably waives and releases any rights he may have in connection with any matter referred to in this paragraph including, without limitation, any claim to invasion of the right or privacy or to misappropriation. The nominator understands and agrees that the Stallion Stakes Series will restrict any use by him of the name, logo or material relating to the Stallion Stakes Series.

The Stallion Stakes Series reserve the right to utilize the funds received from nominations in such manner as it deems appropriate including without limitation, the payment of administrative and promotional cost and expenses.



The New York Stallion Stakes Series c/o New York Thoroughbred Breeders, Inc. P.O. Box 5120 Saratoga, New York 12866 (518) 587-0777 or info@nytbreeders.org



